

28-04-2025
Item no.22
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction

CO No.1405 of 2025
Santosh Kumar Ghosh
-vs-
Pratap Kumar Dutta & Anr.

Mr. Chandra Nath Sarkar
Mr. Sounak Mondal ...for the petitioner

Since I am not inclined to take up the instant revisional application, it is released from the list of this Bench.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary order.

All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J]

