

C.O. 1405 of 2025

10.04.2026

Sl no. 11

Ct no. 42

P.M.

Santosh Kumar Ghosh

- Vs -

Pratap Chandra Dutta & Anr.

Mr. Saunak Mondal

... for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya is busy in another court.
2. Let the matter retain its position and be listed in the combined Monthly list of May, 2026..

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)