

12.05.2026
(D/L-46)
Ct. No. -02
(Susanta)

C.O. 1405 Of 2025

Santosh Kumar Ghosh
- Vs -
Pratap Chadnra Dutta & Anr.

1. None appeared for the petitioner despite several calls.
2. Let the matter go out of list with liberty to mention.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)